

Economy, Communities and Corporate Directorate

Director: Geoff Hughes

Ms Susan Bouvier

Our Ref: FOI IAT 13697 Please ask

Email: request-397764-

Bethan Jaques

1c024b97@whatdotheyknow.com

for:

Your Ref:

Direct Line /

01432 260 340

Extension:

E-mail: accesstoinformation@herefordshire.gov.uk

26th April 2017

Dear Madam,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FOI IAT 13697

Further to our previous correspondence, your request has now been considered and the council's response is set out below:

Freedom of Information request - Residents Parking Leominster - LA Arkwright Close and Broad Street.

How many households were consulted about this scheme prior to its inception and how many households responded?

A. I have been advised that we have not retained a record of how many properties were consulted, but we can advise that we received back 11 responses.

Of those responding, how many were in favour and how many were against? What date did this consultation take place?

A. Of the 11 responses 9 were in favour with 2 against. The original consultations took place in 2014.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, further information regarding our review procedure is available in the 'Internal Review Procedure for EIR and FOI requests' which is published on Herefordshire Council's website via the following link:

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/downloads/file/5520/internal_review_procedure_for_foi_and eir requests

Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF Telephone: 01625 545 745 www.ico.ora.uk

Yours sincerely,

BETHAN JAQUES

INFORMATION ACCESS OFFICER